



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-87-PT

Date: 28 June 2006

Original: English

---

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before:** Judge Iain Bonomy, Presiding  
Judge Ali Nawaz Chowhan  
Judge Tsvetana Kamenova

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 28 June 2006

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ  
NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ  
DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ  
NEBOJŠA PAVKOVIĆ  
VLADIMIR LAZAREVIĆ  
SRETEN LUKIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR COMMENCEMENT OF TRIAL**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Thomas Hannis  
Mr. Chester Stamp  
Ms. Christina Moeller  
Ms. Patricia Fikirini  
Mr. Mathias Marcussen

**Counsel for the Accused**

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Slobodan Zečević for Mr. Milan Milutinović  
Mr. Toma Fila and Mr. Vladimir Petrović for Mr. Nikola Šainović  
Mr. Tomislav Višnjić and Mr. Norman Sepenuk for Mr. Dragoljub Ojdanić  
Mr. John Ackerman and Mr. Aleksander Alekšić for Mr. Nebojša Pavković  
Mr. Mihajlo Bakrač for Mr. Vladimir Lazarević  
Mr. Branko Lukić and Mr. Dragan Ivetić for Mr. Sreten Lukić

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

*ex proprio motu*;

**NOTING** the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before a Trial Chamber”, issued by the President of the Tribunal on 28 June 2006, which ordered that the Bench in the above-captioned proceeding shall be composed of Judge Iain Bonomy (Presiding), Judge Ali Nawaz Chowhan, and Judge Tsvetana Kamenova;

**NOTING** that the Trial Chamber’s “Pre-trial Order and Appended Work Plan”, issued 5 April 2006, set forth 7 July 2006 as the date for the pre-trial conference and 10 July 2006 as the date for the commencement of the trial;

**CONSIDERING** that it would assist the conduct of the trial for the Trial Chamber to issue a scheduling order in these proceedings for the pre-trial conference, the commencement of the trial, and the first two weeks of the trial, including the places where and times during which the hearings on those days shall be held;

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 54 and 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

**HEREBY INSTRUCTS** the Registry to set the following dates and times for hearings in these proceedings and **ORDERS** as follows:

1. There shall be a pre-trial conference on Friday, 7 July 2006 in Courtroom 3,
  - a. from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.;
  - b. from 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.;
  - c. from 2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. (if necessary); and
  - d. from 4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. (if necessary).
2. The trial shall commence on Monday, 10 July 2006 in Courtroom 1,
  - a. from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.;
  - b. from 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.;

- c. from 2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.; and
  - d. from 4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.
3. The trial shall continue on Tuesday to Thursday, 11–13 July 2006 in Courtroom 1,
- a. from 2:15 p.m. to 3:45 p.m.;
  - b. from 4:05 p.m. to 5:35 p.m.; and
  - c. from 5:55 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.
4. The trial shall continue on Friday, 14 July 2006, in Courtroom 1,
- a. from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.;
  - b. from 10:50 a.m. to 12:20 p.m.; and
  - c. from 12:40 p.m. to 1:45 p.m.
5. The trial shall adjourn for the summer recess from 17 July to 4 August 2006.
6. The trial shall resume on Monday to Wednesday, 7–9 August 2006 in Courtroom 1,
- a. from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.;
  - b. from 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.;
  - c. from 2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.; and
  - d. from 4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.
7. The trial shall continue on Thursday, 10 August 2006 in Courtroom 1,
- a. from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.;
  - b. from 10:50 a.m. to 12:20 p.m.; and
  - c. from 12:40 p.m. to 1:45 p.m.
8. The trial shall continue on Friday, 11 August 2006 in Courtroom 1,
- a. from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.;

- b. from 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.;
- c. from 2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.; and
- d. from 4:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.

9. The Trial Chamber shall issue further scheduling orders as necessary.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

---

Judge Iain Bonomy  
Presiding

Dated this twenty-eighth day of June 2006  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**