



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.:

IT-05-87-T

Date:

4 December 2007

Original:

English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Iain Bonomy, Presiding

Judge Ali Nawaz Chowhan Judge Tsvetana Kamenova

Judge Janet Nosworthy, Reserve Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Corrigendum of:

4 December 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ NEBOJŠA PAVKOVIĆ VLADIMIR LAZAREVIĆ SRETEN LUKIĆ

PUBLIC

CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON PAVKOVIĆ SECOND MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FROM BAR TABLE

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Thomas Hannis Mr. Chester Stamp

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Slobodan Zečević for Mr. Milan Milutinović

Mr. Toma Fila and Mr. Vladimir Petrović for Mr. Nikola Šainović

Mr. Tomislav Višnjić and Mr. Norman Sepenuk for Mr. Dragoljub Ojdanić

Mr. John Ackerman and Mr. Aleksandar Aleksić for Mr. Nebojša Pavković

Mr. Mihajlo Bakrač and Mr. Đuro Čepić for Mr. Vladimir Lazarević

Mr. Branko Lukić and Mr. Dragan Ivetić for Mr. Sreten Lukić

- 1. THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"), hereby issues this corrigendum to its "Decision on Pavković Second Motion for Admission of Documents from Bar Table", issued on 28 November 2007 ("Decision").
- 2. The Chamber notes that paragraphs 12 and 15(b) of the Decision erroneously referred to exhibit 4D439, when they should have referred to exhibit 4D349.
- 3. Accordingly, the Chamber, pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal, hereby ORDERS that 4D349 and its translation be admitted into evidence, and that paragraphs 12 and 15(b) of the Decision shall, respectively, be read as follows:
 - 12. In relation to the remaining documents, the Chamber considers that the authenticity, relevance, and probative value of the following documents have been sufficiently established: 4D84, 4D87, 4D185, 4D186, 4D187, 4D188, 4D191, 4D219, 4D223, 4D225, 4D235, 4D238, 4D239, 4D257, 4D258, 4D261, 4D265, 4D277, 4D310, 4D311, 4D323, 4D325, 4D333, 4D347, 4D349, 4D352, 4D359, 4D362, 4D363, 4D364, 4D384, 4D387, 4D389, 4D390, 4D391, 4D394, 4D395, 4D396, 4D397, 4D398, 4D399, 4D401, 4D402, 4D403, 4D407, 4D410, 4D411, 4D414, 4D417, 4D422, 4D423, 4D428, 4D432, 4D433, 4D454, and 4D460.
 - 15. (b) The following documents and their translations shall be admitted into evidence: 4D84, 4D87, 4D185, 4D186, 4D187, 4D188, 4D191, 4D219, 4D223, 4D225, 4D235, 4D238, 4D239, 4D257, 4D258, 4D261, 4D265, 4D277, 4D310, 4D311, 4D323, 4D325, 4D333, 4D347, 4D349, 4D352, 4D359, 4D362, 4D363, 4D364, 4D384, 4D387, 4D389, 4D390, 4D391, 4D394, 4D395, 4D396, 4D397, 4D398, 4D399, 4D401, 4D402, 4D403, 4D407, 4D410, 4D411, 4D414, 4D417, 4D422, 4D423, 4D428, 4D432, 4D433, 4D454, and 4D460.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Iain Bonomy

Presiding

Dated this fourth day of December 2007 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]